
2025  - ENDURO
Júnior

1º 47 Pellicer Cardellat Alfredo MXBló MC 50 1 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0

2º 45 Pellicer Cardellat José María MXBló MC -8 42 3 20 2 22 - 0 - 0 - 0

3º 46 Lacuesta Martínez Iván CM Andreu28 Competición 0 42 2 22 3 20 - 0 - 0 - 0

4º 63 Castellano Gálvez Raúl MC Domeño -24 18 4 18 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

5º -18 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

6º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

MX Bló 92 50 42

CM Andreu28 Competición -50 42 42

MC Domeño -24 18 18

Pos NOMBRE CLUB PUNTOSAPELLIDOS
06-abr-2025

Sempere

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

23-feb-2025

Cabanes

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO
Sénior

1º 49 Valero Hidalgo Pau MC Ibi 50 50 1 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0

2º 57 Iváñez Sánchez Marco MC Ibi -8 42 3 20 2 22 - 0 - 0 - 0

3º 54 Amorós Ortola Miguel CM Andreu 28 Competición -6 36 5 16 3 20 - 0 - 0 - 0

4º 53 Sánchez Aranda Abel MC Banyeres 0 36 4 18 4 18 - 0 - 0 - 0

5º 9 Cholbi Mengual Cristóbal Casco Rojo -5 31 6 15 5 16 - 0 - 0 - 0

6º 56 Andreu Batllés Alejandro CM Andreu28 Competición -9 22 2 22 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

7º -22 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

MC Ibi 92 92 50 42

CM Andreu28 Competición -34 58 36 22

MC Banyeres -22 36 36

Casco Rojo -5 31 31

-31 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

PUNTOS
Cabanes

23-feb-2025 06-abr-2025

Sempere
Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO
Sénior B

1º 70 García Agut David CM Cabanes 44 44 2 22 2 22 - 0 - 0 - 0

2º 73 García Mallebrera Jorge MC Ibi -6 38 4 18 3 20 - 0 - 0 - 0

3º 75 Fernández Gómez Tomás MC Banyeres 0 38 3 20 4 18 - 0 - 0 - 0

4º 81 Cruañes Carrera Jairo -7 31 6 15 5 16 - 0 - 0 - 0

5º 78 Francés Calatayud Borja MC Banyeres -6 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

6º 64 Beltrán Quisthoudt Terence MC Motorsports 0 25 - 0 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0

7º 80 Beards Nicholas Thomas CM Andreu28 Competición -9 16 5 16 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

8º 76 Tapias Baides Andoni MC Ciutat d´Albaida -2 14 7 14 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

9º -14 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

MC Banyeres 63 63 38 25

CM Cabanes -19 44 44 0

MC Ibi -6 38 38

MC Motorsports -13 25 25

CM Andreu28 Competición -9 16 16

MC Ciutat d´Albaida -2 14 14 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

PUNTOS
Cabanes

23-feb-2025 06-abr-2025

Sempere
Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025 - Enduro
Sénior C

1º 114 Tejedor Porcar Francisco CM Cabanes 47 47 1 25 2 22 - 0 - 0 - 0

2º 120 Candela Pérez Pedro Luís CM Enduro Ilicitano -22 25 - 0 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0

3º 115 Gijón Palacio Miguel MC MotoLife Academy -3 22 2 22 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

4º 121 Fortea Vela José Joaquín MC Rincón de Ademúz -2 20 - 0 3 20 - 0 - 0 - 0

5º 79 Arenas Prado Rubén CM Andreu28 Competición 0 20 3 20 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

6º 116 Jiménez Soriano Cristian CM Andreu28 Competición -2 18 - 0 4 18 - 0 - 0 - 0

7º -18 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

CM Cabanes 47 47 47

CM Andreu28 Competición -9 38 20 18

  CM Enduro Ilicitano -13 25 25

MC Motolife Academy -3 22 22

-22 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

PUNTOS
Cabanes

23-feb-2025 06-abr-2025

Sempere
Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO
Máster

1º 221 Casanova Albalat Arturo CM Cabanes 44 44 2 22 2 22 - 0 - 0 - 0

2º 218 Fuentes Parra Antonio MC Banyeres 4x4 -4 40 3 20 3 20 - 0 - 0 - 0

3º 222 Murcia Mateo Francisco Rafael CM Andreu28 Competición -15 25 - 0 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0

4º 223 Tomás García José Gabriel MC Locos x Las Motos 0 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

5º -25 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

6º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

CM Cabanes 44 44 44

MC Banyeres 4x4 -4 40 40

MC Locos x Las Motos -15 25 25

CM Andreu28 Competición 0 25 25

-25 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

PUNTOS
Cabanes

23-feb-2025 06-abr-2025

Sempere
Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO
E-Femenino

1º 571 Castellano Gálvez Carla MC Domeño Off Road 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

2º 570 Gijón Tomás Victoria MC MotoLife Academy 22 2 22 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

3º 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

4º 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

MC Domeño Off Road 25 25

MC MotoLife Academy -3 22 22

-22 0
0 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

PUNTOS
23-feb-2025

Sempere
Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO
E-85

1º 412 Ivars Rostoll Guillem CM Almussafes 25 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0

2º 414 Vicente Mateo Max MC Domeño Off Road -3 22 2 22 - 0 - 0 - 0

3º 415 Ivars Arques Sergi CM Xixona -2 20 3 20 - 0 - 0 - 0

4º 413 Ruano Sáez Santiago CM Andreu28 Competición -2 18 4 18 - 0 - 0 - 0

5º -18 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

6º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

7º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

8º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

9º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

10º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

CM Almussafes 25 25 25

MC Domeño Off Road -3 22 22

CM Xixona -2 20 20

CM Andreu28 Competición -2 18 18

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

PUNTOS
23-feb-2025

Sempere
Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO - InterOpen
Júnior

1º 47 Pellicer Cardellat Alfredo MXBló MC 50 1 25 1 25 - -

2º 45 Pellicer Cardellat José Manuel MXBló MC -8 42 3 20 2 22 - 0 - 0

3º 46 Lacuesta Martínez Iván CM Andreu28 Competición 0 42 2 22 3 20 - 0 - 0

4º 63 Castellano Gálvez Raúl MC Domeño -24 18 4 18 - 0 - 0 - 0

5º 13 Combalia Domini Alex FCM 0 18 - 0 4 18 - 0 - 0

Sempere Cabanes

23-feb-2025 06-abr-2025
PUNTOSPos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO - InterOpen
Sénior

1º 49 Valero Hidalgo Pau MC Ibi 45 45 3 20 1 25 - 0 - 0

2º 57 Iváñez Sánchez Marco MC Ibi -7 38 5 16 2 22 - 0 - 0

3º 54 Amorós Ortola Miguel CM Andreu28 Competición -4 34 7 14 3 20 - 0 - 0

4º 53 Sánchez Aranda Abel MC Banyeres 4x4 -3 31 6 15 5 16 - 0 - 0

5º 60 Nieto Traba Luís Miguel FCMM -3 28 8 13 6 15 - 0 - 0

6º 55 Cholbi Mengual Cristóbal Casco Rojo -2 26 9 12 7 14 - 0 - 0

7º 62 Olivera Martínez Jan FCM -1 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0

8º 61 Guerrero Alemany Pol FCM -3 22 2 22 - 0 - 0 - 0

9º 10 Bustos Centelles Luís FCM -4 18 - 0 4 18 - 0 - 0

10º 56 Andreu Batllés Alejandro CM Andreu28 Competición 0 18 4 18 - 0 - 0 - 0

11º -18 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

12º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

Sempere Cabanes

23-feb-2025 06-abr-2025
PUNTOSPos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO - InterOpen
Femenino

1º 280 Palau Peris Humi FARAM 25 1 25 - 0

Cabanes

06-abr-2025
Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB PUNTOS

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO - InterOpen
Sénior B

1º 70 García Agut David CM Cabanes 40 40 3 20 3 20 - 0 - 0

2º 73 García Mallebrera Jorge MC Ibi -6 34 5 16 4 18 - 0 - 0

3º 75 Fernández Gómez Tomás MC Banyeres 4x4 0 34 4 18 5 16 - 0 - 0

4º 81 Cruañes Carrera Jairo -7 27 7 14 8 13 - 0 - 0

5º 68 Subirats Royo Dani FCM -2 25 - 0 1 25 - 0 - 0

6º 78 Francés Calatayud Borja MC Banyeres 4x4 0 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0

7º 64 Beltrán Quisthoudt Terence -3 22 - 0 2 22 - 0 - 0

8º 82 Rodríguez Franco Javier FMM 0 22 2 22 - 0 - 0 - 0

9º 65 López Doval Carlos FCM -7 15 - 0 6 15 - 0 - 0

10º 80 Beards Nicholas Thomas CM Andreu28 Competición 0 15 6 15 - 0 - 0 - 0

11º 67 Morgades Casellas Joaquim FCM -1 14 - 0 7 14 - 0 - 0

12º 76 Tapias Baides Andoni MC Ciutat d´Albaida -1 13 8 13 - 0 - 0 - 0

Sempere Cabanes

23-feb-2025 06-abr-2025
PUNTOSPos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025 - Enduro - InterOpen
Sénior C

1º 114 Tejedor Porcar Francisco CM Cabanes 43 43 1 25 4 18 - 0

2º 117 Espinos Piñol Miguel FCM -18 25 - 0 1 25 - 0

3º 120 Candela Pérez Pedro Luís CM Enduro Ilicitano -3 22 - 0 2 22 - 0

4º 115 Gijón Palacio Miguel MC MotoLife Academy 0 22 2 22 - 0 - 0

5º 119 Monteys Marcos Lucas FCM -2 20 - 0 3 20 - 0

6º 79 Arenas Prado Rubén CM Andreu28 Competición 0 20 3 20 - 0 - 0

7º 121 Fortea Vela José Joaquín MC Rincón de Ademús -4 16 - 0 5 16 - 0

8º 116 Jiménez Soriano Cristian CM Andreu28 Competición -1 15 - 0 6 15 - 0

Sempere Cabanes

23-feb-2025 06-abr-2025
PUNTOSPos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO - InterOpen
Máster

1º 221 Casanova Albalat Arturo CM Cabanes 42 42 2 22 3 20 - 0 - 0

2º 222 Fuentes Parra Antonio MC Banyeres 4x4 -6 36 4 18 4 18 - 0 - 0

3º 225 Serra Ripoll David FCM -11 25 - 0 1 25 - 0 - 0

4º 223 Tomás García José Gabriel MC Locos x Las Motos 0 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0

5º 222 Murcia Mateo Francisco Rafael CM Andreu28  Competición -3 22 - 0 2 22 - 0 - 0

6º Mimun Ahmed Said FMM -2 20 3 20 - 0 - 0 - 0

7º 226 Troyano Tiburcio Manuel FCM -4 16 - 0 5 16 - 0 - 0

8º 224 Maso Blasco Joan FCM -1 15 - 0 6 15 - 0 - 0

Sempere Cabanes

23-feb-2025 06-abr-2025
PUNTOSPos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO - InterOpen
Vintage TT

1º 132 Cuadros Claria Gines FCM 25 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

2º -25 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

3º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

4º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

PUNTOSPos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB
06-abr-2025

Cabanes

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO - InterOpen
Clásicas TT

1º 134 Palau Segura Josep R. FCM 25 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

2º 133 Farran Pérez Salvador FCM -3 22 2 22 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

3º -22 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

4º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

PUNTOSPos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB
06-abr-2025

Cabanes

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO - InterOpen
EVO TT

1º 144 Peropadre Marty Jaume FCM 25 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

2º -25 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

3º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

4º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

PUNTOSPos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB
06-abr-2025

Cabanes

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO - InterOpen
TT 125cc A

1º 145 Ramón Martínez Josep María FCM 25 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

2º 146 Pañella Mila Josep María FCM -3 22 2 22 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

3º -22 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

4º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

PUNTOSPos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB
06-abr-2025

Cabanes

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO - InterOpen
TT 125cc B

1º 147 Grau Álvarez Francesc X. FCM 25 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

2º -25 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

3º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

4º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

PUNTOSPos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB
06-abr-2025

Cabanes

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO - InterOpen
E-Femenino

1º 571 Castellano Gálvez Carla MC Domeño Off Road 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

2º 572 Godino Gómez Adela FCM 22 2 22 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

3º 573 Amor Bertomeu Julia FCM 20 3 20 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

4º 570 Gijón Tomás Victoria MC MotoLife Academy 18 4 18 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

23-feb-2025
PUNTOS

Sempere
Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO
E-85

1º 418 Pla Querol Aitor FCM 25 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0

2º 412 Ivars Rostoll Guillem CM Almussafes -3 22 2 22 - 0 - 0 - 0

3º 414 Vicente Mateo Max MC Domeño Off Road -2 20 3 20 - 0 - 0 - 0

4º 424 Esteban Puig Alex FCM -2 18 4 18 - 0 - 0 - 0

5º 415 Ivars Arques Sergi CM Xixona -2 16 5 16 - 0 - 0 - 0

6º 413 Ruano Sáez Santiago CM Andreu28 Competición -1 15 6 15 - 0 - 0 - 0

7º 425 González Ruíz David FMCL -1 14 7 14 - 0 - 0 - 0

8º -14 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

9º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

10º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

Sempere

23-feb-2025
PUNTOSPos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB

LTZ 08/04/2025



2025  - ENDURO - InterOpen
E-65

1º 419 Comeche Ortíz Pablo FCM 25 25 1 25 - 0 - 0 - 0

2º -25 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

3º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

4º 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

Sempere

23-feb-2025
PUNTOSPos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB

LTZ 08/04/2025


